
2006 USA Masters 5k 

Cross Country Championships 

Saratoga Spa State Park, Saratoga Springs, New York 

Sunday October 15, 2006 

Sunny...40's...Little Wind 

Results by USATF/Adirondack  
                       FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 

    1     2 Marisa Hanson        43 Pleasant Valley    NY   17:57  

    2     3 Rebecca Heuer        42 Orchard Park       NY   18:23  

    3     4 Charlotte Rizzo      44 Bronxville         NY   18:38  

    4     6 Anne Benson          41 Clifton Park       NY   19:03  

    5     7 Jill Evarts          41 Middletown         NJ   19:07  

    6     8 Sheila Mason         40 Williamstown       MA   19:10  

    7    11 Leslie Golemme       41 Norwell            MA   19:24  

    8    12 Kathleen Champagne   44 Plattsburgh        NY   19:26  

    9    13 Lauren Rhatigan      43 Ship Bottom        NJ   19:37  

   10    14 Christine Gaeta      40 Lincroft           NJ   19:57  

   11    15 Elizabeth Ludwigson  41 Norristown         PA   20:00  

   12    18 Sandra Gregorich     44 Madison            WI   20:06  

   13    19 Susan Pearsall       40 New York           NY   20:13  

   14    22 Cheryl Tracy-DeBrac  41 Scotia             NY   20:38  

   15    23 Mary Pat McFarland   42 Merion             PA   20:42  

   16    24 Jeannine Bardo       43 Brooklyn           NY   20:56  

   17    26 Gail Geiger          43 Caledonia          NY   21:13  

   18    33 Elizabeth Zebuth     42 Coram              NY   21:39  

   19    36 Karen McDaniel       44 Clinton            NY   21:57  

   20    44 Susan Menz           44 Briarcliff Manor   NY   22:22  

   21    45 Andrea Ostrowski     42 New York           NY   22:28  

   22    60 Mary Magoffin        41 Buffalo            NY   27:21  

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 

    1     1 Carmen Ayala-Tronco  47 Austin             TX   17:19  

    2     5 Suzanne Myette       49 Endicott           NY   19:02  

    3    10 Gillian Sharp        45 Ithaca             NY   19:19  

    4    16 Kathleen Newton      47 Bennington         VT   20:02  

    5    17 Sarah Tabbutt        47 Phila              PA   20:03  

    6    21 Trisha Kluge         46 Eugene             OR   20:38  

    7    28 Marilyn Zygo         49 Rochester          NY   21:17  

    8    30 Patricia Flanigan    47 Rochester          NY   21:27  

    9    31 Lisa Hill            47 East Syracuse      NY   21:30  

   10    34 Christine Murphy     49 Pt Pleasant        NJ   21:43  

   11    37 Suzanne Pacitti      47 Huntingdon Valley  PA   22:01  

   12    39 Theresa Marciani     49 Brick              NJ   22:09  

   13    40 Margot Sheehan       48 New York           NY   22:10  

   14    46 Joan Affleck         47 Wayne              PA   22:31  

   15    57 Karen Lein           48 Newton Highlands   MA   26:23  

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 

    1    25 Audrey Balander      50 Cortland           NY   21:03  

    2    27 Shirley Woodford     50 Burdett            NY   21:14  

    3    32 Jan Merrill-Morin    50 Waterford          CT   21:32  

    4    35 Zsofia Franck        53 Ithaca             NY   21:48  

    5    38 Sharon Moore         52 Rochester          NY   22:05  



    6    43 Carol Dodge          50 Fulton             NY   22:20  

    7    49 Karen Kryder         50 Rochester          NY   23:23  

    8    52 Wendi Glassman       51 Elizabeth          NJ   23:32  

    9    53 Mary Diver           52 New York           NY   23:47  

   10    58 Pamela Peterman      54 Dryden             NY   26:49  

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 

    1     9 Kathryn Martin       55 Northport          NY   19:11  

    2    20 Carolyn Smith-Hanna  55 Pittsford          NY   20:28  

    3    29 Coreen Steinbach     55 Pompey             NY   21:18  

    4    41 Catherine Lempesis   55 Irmo               SC   22:11  

    5    42 Sylvie Kimche        59 New York           NY   22:12  

    6    47 Carol L'Esperance    56 Holyoke            MA   22:50  

    7    48 Jeanne Herrick       55 Rochester          NY   23:19  

    8    51 Marcella Paull       56 College Station    TX   23:28  

    9    55 Mary Rosado          56 New York           NY   25:17  

   10    61 Diane Sherrer        55 Trumansburg        NY   28:11  

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64 

    1    50 Judith Tripp         60 New York           NY   23:25  

    2    54 Carol Kane           61 Weston             CT   23:49  

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69 

    1    56 Lenis Tucker         68 Baldwinsville      NY   25:25  

    2    64 Molly Johnson        66 Concord            MA   31:41  

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 74 

    1    59 Mary Harada          71 West Newbury       MA   26:53  

    2    62 Elizabeth Szawlowsk  73 Sugar Hill         NH   30:29  

    3    63 Sally Rusby          70 Horseheads         NY   31:38  

    4    65 Edna Hyer            72 South Wales        NY   36:10  

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  75 - 79 

    1    66 Regina Tumidajewicz  79 Amsterdam          NY   40:20  

 

----------------------------------------------------------------------- 

                           5K TEAM RESULTS 40-49 

----------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

  1.    20  SHORE ATHLETIC CLUB OF NJ 40A       (  19:34    58:41) 

================================================== 

  1      5  Jill Evarts         41   19:07 

  2      7  Lauren Rhatigan     43   19:37 

  3      8  Christine Gaeta     40   19:57 

  4   (  9) Elizabeth Ludwigson  41   20:00 

  5   ( 21) Christine Murphy    49   21:43 

 

  2.    21  THE FINGER LAKES RUNNERS CLUB40A    (  19:29    58:27) 

================================================== 

  1      3  Suzanne Myette      49   19:02 

  2      6  Gillian Sharp       45   19:19 

  3     12  Sandra Gregorich    44   20:06 

 

  3.    28  WILLOW STREET AC40A                 (  19:55    59:43) 

================================================== 

  1      4  Anne Benson         41   19:03 

  2     10  Kathleen Newton     47   20:02 

  3     14  Cheryl Tracy-DeBracci  41   20:38 

  4   ( 22) Karen McDaniel      44   21:57 

 

  4.    29  WESTCHESTER TRACK CLUB40A           (  19:39    58:57) 

================================================== 



  1      1  Marisa Hanson       43   17:57 

  2      2  Charlotte Rizzo     44   18:38 

  3     26  Susan Menz          44   22:22 

 

  5.    49  PHILADELPHIA ATHLETIC CHARITIES T.C (  20:56  1:02:46) 

================================================== 

  1     11  Sarah Tabbutt       47   20:03 

  2     15  Mary Pat McFarland  42   20:42 

  3     23  Suzanne Pacitti     47   22:01 

  4   ( 28) Joan Affleck        47   22:31 

 

  6.    54  NIKE CENTRAL PARK TRACK CLUB40A     (  21:07  1:03:19) 

================================================== 

  1     13  Susan Pearsall      40   20:13 

  2     16  Jeannine Bardo      43   20:56 

  3     25  Margot Sheehan      48   22:10 

  4   ( 27) Andrea Ostrowski    42   22:28 

 

  6.    54  GENESEE VALLEY HARRIERS40A          (  21:19  1:03:57) 

================================================== 

  1     17  Gail Geiger         43   21:13 

  2     18  Marilyn Zygo        49   21:17 

  3     19  Patricia Flanigan   47   21:27 

 

  8.    73  SHORE ATHLETIC CLUB OF NJ 40B       (  22:27  1:07:20) 

================================================== 

  1     20  Elizabeth Zebuth    42   21:39 

  2     24  Theresa Marciani    49   22:09 

  3     29  Wendi Glassman      51   23:32 

 

----------------------------------------------------------------------- 

                           5K TEAM RESULTS 50-59 

----------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

  1.    10  THE FINGER LAKES RUNNERS CLUB50A    (  21:22  1:04:05) 

================================================== 

  1      2  Audrey Balander     50   21:03 

  2      3  Shirley Woodford    50   21:14 

  3      5  Zsofia Franck       53   21:48 

  4   ( 14) Pamela Peterman     54   26:49 

  5   ( 15) Diane Sherrer       55   28:11 

 

  2.    16  GENESEE VALLEY HARRIERS50A          (  21:58  1:05:52) 

================================================== 

  1      1  Carolyn Smith-Hanna  55   20:28 

  2      6  Sharon Moore        52   22:05 

  3      9  Jeanne Herrick      55   23:19 

  4   ( 10) Karen Kryder        50   23:23 

 

  3.    25  SYRACUSE TRACK CLUB50A              (  23:01  1:09:03) 

================================================== 

  1      4  Coreen Steinbach    55   21:18 

  2      8  Carol Dodge         50   22:20 

  3     13  Lenis Tucker        68   25:25 

 

  4.    30  NIKE CENTRAL PARK TRACK CLUB50A     (  23:46  1:11:16) 

================================================== 



  1      7  Sylvie Kimche       59   22:12 

  2     11  Mary Diver          52   23:47 

  3     12  Mary Rosado         56   25:17 

 

   

----------------------------------------------------------------------- 

                            5K TEAM RESULTS 60+ 

----------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

  1.     6  LIBERTY ATHLETIC CLUB60A            (  29:41  1:29:03) 

================================================== 

  1      1  Mary Harada         71   26:53 

  2      2  Elizabeth Szawlowski  73   30:29 

  3      3  Molly Johnson       66   31:41 

   

  

 

----------------------------------------------------------------------- 

                                  AGE GRADED TOP 50 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------  

  

Place Name                Age S W40     Agegrad  

===== =================== === = ======= =======  

    1 Carmen Ayala-Tronco  47 F   17:19   15:43  

    2 Kathryn Martin       55 F   19:11   15:44  

    3 Carolyn Smith-Hanna  55 F   20:28   16:47  

    4 Suzanne Myette       49 F   19:02   16:51  

    5 Marisa Hanson        43 F   17:57   16:57  

    6 Sylvie Kimche        59 F   22:12   17:15  

    7 Lenis Tucker         68 F   25:25   17:15  

    8 Mary Harada          71 F   26:53   17:22  

    9 Charlotte Rizzo      44 F   18:38   17:26  

   10 Coreen Steinbach     55 F   21:18   17:29  

   11 Rebecca Heuer        42 F   18:23   17:30  

   12 Gillian Sharp        45 F   19:19   17:54  

   13 Judith Tripp         60 F   23:25   17:56  

   14 Carol Kane           61 F   23:49   17:59  

   15 Kathleen Newton      47 F   20:02   18:10  

   16 Kathleen Champagne   44 F   19:26   18:11  

   17 Sarah Tabbutt        47 F   20:03   18:12  

   18 Catherine Lempesis   55 F   22:11   18:12  

   19 Anne Benson          41 F   19:03   18:16  

   20 Jill Evarts          41 F   19:07   18:19  

   21 Zsofia Franck        53 F   21:48   18:21  

   22 Audrey Balander      50 F   21:03   18:25  

   23 Carol L'Esperance    56 F   22:50   18:29  

   24 Sheila Mason         40 F   19:10   18:30  

   25 Lauren Rhatigan      43 F   19:37   18:31  

   26 Shirley Woodford     50 F   21:14   18:34  

   27 Leslie Golemme       41 F   19:24   18:36  

   28 Sandra Gregorich     44 F   20:06   18:49  

   29 Jan Merrill-Morin    50 F   21:32   18:50  

   30 Sharon Moore         52 F   22:05   18:50  

   31 Marilyn Zygo         49 F   21:17   18:51  

   32 Trisha Kluge         46 F   20:38   18:55  

   33 Marcella Paull       56 F   23:28   18:59  

   34 Elizabeth Szawlowsk  73 F   30:29   19:01  



   35 Jeanne Herrick       55 F   23:19   19:07  

   36 Elizabeth Ludwigson  41 F   20:00   19:11  

   37 Christine Murphy     49 F   21:43   19:14  

   38 Christine Gaeta      40 F   19:57   19:16  

   39 Patricia Flanigan    47 F   21:27   19:28  

   40 Lisa Hill            47 F   21:30   19:30  

   41 Susan Pearsall       40 F   20:13   19:31  

   42 Carol Dodge          50 F   22:20   19:33  

   43 Theresa Marciani     49 F   22:09   19:37  

   44 Mary Pat McFarland   42 F   20:42   19:42  

   45 Jeannine Bardo       43 F   20:56   19:46  

   46 Cheryl Tracy-DeBrac  41 F   20:38   19:47  

   47 Margot Sheehan       48 F   22:10   19:53  

   48 Suzanne Pacitti      47 F   22:01   19:58  

   49 Gail Geiger          43 F   21:13   20:01  

   50 Mary Diver           52 F   23:47   20:17  

  

 


